Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant.
The maximum exposure is the carrying amount as disclosed in note 20.

There are no exposures related to loans to non-controlling interest.

(d) Equity risk on financial instruments
The Group acquires financial instruments in connection with strategic alliances with third parties. The Group constantly monitors
the fair value of these instruments in order to decide whether or not it is convenient to dispose of these investments. The disposal
decision is also based on management’s intention to continue with the strategic alliance, the tax implications and changes in the
share price of the investee.

–

F
in

a
n

cia
l s

ta
te

m
e
n

ts

Unlocking value through exploration 127
Hochschild Mining plc
Annual Report & Accounts 2010

37 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonable movements in the share price of available-for-sale financial assets
and derivative financial instruments (excluding embedded derivatives from provisionally priced sales), with all other variables
held constant:

Year

Increase/
decrease in

prices

Effect
on profit

before tax
US$000

Effect
on equity
US$000

2010 +25%  +1,895 +38,405

 –25%  –2,066 –38,300

2009  +10%  – +1,917

 –10%  – –1,917

(e) Fair value hierarchy
The Group uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments by valuation
technique:

Level 1: quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.

Level 2: other techniques for which all inputs which have a significant effect on the recorded fair value are observable, either
directly or indirectly.

Level 3: techniques which use inputs which have a significant effect on the recorded fair value that are not based on observable
market data.

As at 31 December 2010 and 2009, the Group held the following financial instruments measured at fair value: